

Kevin McNally, MBA

Kevin McNally, MBA is the Chair of the Executive Board and former President of the New Jersey Public Health Association. He also represents NJPHA on the Steering Committee of the NJ Climate Change Alliance. His professional experience includes more than 40 years working in healthcare and public health, including 31 years with the New Jersey Department of Health (NJDOH). At the time of his retirement, he was the Executive Assistant to the Assistant Commissioner in charge of the Division of Public Health Infrastructure, Laboratories and Emergency Preparedness, Other positions at the NJDOH included Assistant to the Director of the Office of Public Health Infrastructure, Program Manager of the Child and Adolescent Health Program, Childhood Lead Poisoning Prevention Coordinator, Coordinator of the Perinatal AIDS Prevention Demonstration Project, and Program Assistant in the Family Planning Program. Previous to his time with the Department, he worked at the College of Medicine and Dentistry of New Jersey (where the was a member of the team planning the opening of the College (now University) Hospital), the New Jersey Hospital Association, the Ironbound Community Corporation, the East Bay Foundation for Health Careers Education, and the Delaware Valley Regional Medical Program. He has been an active member of, and held multiple leadership positions with, both the American Public Health Association and the New Jersey Public Health Association, and was the recipient of NJPHA's Dennis J. Sullivan Award in 2019. Other volunteer activities have included being a member of the Health Improvement Coalition of Monmouth County, Site Visitor for the Public Health Accreditation Board (PHAB), and a member and Chair of the Planning Board of the Borough of Roosevelt. Mr. McNally has an MBA in Health Care Administration from the Wharton School of Business of the University of Pennsylvania, and a BA from Canisius College.